

**NO. 42324-3-II**

**COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**DIVISION II**

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**Respondent,**

**vs.**

**JONATHAN R. YOUNG,**

**Appellant.**

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

**John A. Hays, No. 16654  
Attorney for Appellant**

**1402 Broadway  
Suite 103  
Longview, WA 98632  
(360) 423-3084**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	
1. Assignment of Error .....	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error .....	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
D. ARGUMENT	
<b>I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT ENTERED A FINDING OF FACT UNSUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE .....</b>	<b>5</b>
<b>II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE A POLICE OFFICER OBTAINED IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHTS TO PRIVACY UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 3, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, FOURTH AMENDMENT, WHEN HE SEARCHED A LOCKED CONTAINER WITHOUT A WARRANT .....</b>	<b>7</b>
E. CONCLUSION .....	14
F. APPENDIX	
1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 .....	15
2. United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment .....	15

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

*Federal Cases*

*Katz v. United States*,  
389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576 (1967) ..... 7

*State Cases*

*State v. Agee*, 89 Wn.2d 416, 573 P.2d 355 (1977) ..... 5

*State v. Dugas*, 109 Wn.App. 592, 37 P.3d 577 (2001) ..... 10

*State v. Ford*, 110 Wn.2d 827, 755 P.2d 806 (1988) ..... 5

*State v. Hardman*, 17 Wn.App. 910, 567 P.2d 238 (1977) ..... 9

*State v. Hill*, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994) ..... 5

*State v. Houser*, 95 Wn.2d 143, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980) ..... 10, 11

*State v. Montague*, 73 Wn.2d 381, 438 P.2d 571 (1968) ..... 8, 9

*State v. Nelson*, 89 Wn.App. 179, 948 P.2d 1314 (1997) ..... 5

*State v. Simpson*, 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980) ..... 7

*State v. Smith*, 56 Wn.App. 145, 783 P.2d 145 (1989),  
*review denied*, 114 Wn.2d 1019, 790 P.2d 640 (1990) ..... 12

*State v. Sweet*, 44 Wn.App. 226, 721 P.2d 560 (1986) ..... 10

***Constitutional Provisions***

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7 ..... 7, 10  
United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment ..... 7

***Other Authorities***

R. Utter, *Survey of Washington Search and Seizure Law:  
1988 Update*, 11 U.P.S. Law Review 411, 529 (1988) ..... 7
